

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 774/2023 in CrI.A. No. 463/2022

GAGAN BANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIT MANDAL & ANR.

Alleged Contemnors/Respondent(s)

(NOT TO BE DELETED FROM 03.05.2023 AS PER ORAL MM....13/809 DATED
18.04.2023)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 4639-4641/2023 (II-B)

(IA No.61911/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.61898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.61904/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 03-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the Alleged Contemnors/Respondents, adjourn the matter to
16.05.2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)