

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 2

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 774/2023 in Cr1.A. No. 463/2022

GAGAN BANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMIT MANDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4639-4641/2023 (II-B)

(IA No.61911/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.61898/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.61904/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

ITEM 26

W.P.(Criminal) No(s). 166/2023

(IA No. 79548/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 81083/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, AOR

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Nandini Randhawa, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Randhawa, Adv.
Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousuf Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Arkej Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of Respondent No.4 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 166/2023 seeking an adjournment of four weeks, the matters are adjourned and may be listed on 04.07.2023.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

In the meantime, the parties may exchange their pleadings.

Tag Contempt Petition (Civil) No.774 of 2023 in Cr1. A. No.463/2022 along with W.P. (Cr1.) No.166/2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master